STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

DT 24-095

CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS OF MAINE, INC. d/b/a CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS/NORTHLAND

Amendment to the Interconnection Agreement between Consolidated Communications of Maine Inc. d/b/a Consolidated Communications/Northland and Time Warner Cable Information Services (New Hampshire), LLC

Procedural Order Re: DOE and Other Parties Position Statement

On August 8, 2024, Consolidated Communications of Maine Inc. d/b/a Consolidated Communications/Northland (Consolidated) submitted an amendment to their interconnection agreement with Time Warner Cable Information Services (New Hampshire), LLC. The Commission requests that the New Hampshire Department of Energy (DOE), and any other interested party, review this filing and file a position statement by October 7, 2024.

So ordered, this twenty-first day of August, 2024.

Daniel C. Goldner Chairman Pradip K. Chattopadhyay Commissioner

Service List - Docket Related

Docket#: 24-095

Printed: 8/21/2024

Email Addresses

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov russell.blau@morganlewis.com joshua.bobeck@morganlewis.com Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov leetal.weiss@morganlewis.com